Tariff No. <u>8</u>				7_Revised Page	No1
Company Name Registered Trad		Sanitary Service Co,	Inc. G-14		
		CHECK	K SHEET		
supplements to	the tariff listed on		lates that are the sa	ne pages in the tariff ar ame as, or are before, t	
Title Page	0	18	3	38	3
1	7	19	0	39	3
2	0	20	0	40	0
3	0	21	0	41	0
4	0	22	0	42	4
5	0	23	4	43	0
7	0	25	0	45	0
8	0	26	1	46	3
9	0	27	4	47	0
10	0	28	4	Мар	A-1
11	0	29	0	Appendix A	0
12	0	30	0		
13	0	31	0		
14	1	32	0		
15	1	33	0		
15A	0	34	0		
15B	0	35	3		
16 17	0	36	3		
1 /	0	37	3		
		Supplemen	nts in Effect		
			ONE		
Issued by: Paul	Razore				
			1 77		\1.4
Issue date: May	16, 2014	(E Off		ffective date: July 1, 20)14
		(For Official	al Use Only)		
Docket No. TG-	-	Date:		By:	

RECEIVED MAY 16, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-141101 Tariff No. __8 ___ 0_Revised Page No. __15A__

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14

Registered Trade Name:

<u>Item 30 – Limitations of Service, continued</u>

- 6. <u>Missed service due to a labor disruption, which causes work stoppages that prevent or limit a company from collecting solid waste. A company must: (N)</u>
 - a. Immediately inform the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff when a labor disruption is imminent by email at: servicedisruption@utc.wa.gov. This email must be used for all communications regarding the labor disruption.
 - b. Provide daily email reports to the commission regarding the company's progress toward meeting full service requirements.
 - c. Develop and implement a customer outreach plan regarding the labor disruption, what to expect, and how to contact the commission.
 - d. Provide the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff with a copy of the customer outreach plan by email.
 - e. Provide an email that includes a schedule and plan for communicating with local governments and the media.
 - f. Use all reasonable, practicable means to resume regularly-scheduled service to all customers within five business days, not including the first day of the labor disruption. Resuming services within five business days is presumptively reasonable and practicable; provided, however, that under specific circumstances arising at the time of a labor disruption, the presumption may be rebutted by evidence that the company acted contrary to the public interest and unreasonably delayed resumption of collection services. Relevant factors may include the company's resources; the circumstances of the labor disruption; the amount of time, if any, that the company had to prepare for the labor disruption; the company's execution of any contingency plan, if any; organization and training of any replacement workers; ambulatory picketing that might delay restoration of service; and workplace safety issues and coordination with local government agencies that may affect overall public safety.
 - g. Collect all accumulated solid waste at the customer's next regularly-scheduled service date after service resumes as set forth in subsection (f) above. The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customers' normal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service.

- 11 5 15		
Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: May 16, 2014		Effective date: July 1, 2014
	(For Official U	Use Only)
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Tariff No8		0_Revised Page No15B
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14	

Item 30 – Limitations of Service, continued

- h. The company is not obligated to extend credit to missed customers who do not receive service if the company collects the customers' accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above or if the company did not unreasonably delay the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company does not collect all of a customer's accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above, or if the company unreasonably delayed the restoration of service during the five business day grace period, the company is required to give a credit to the customer, proportionate to the customer's monthly service charge, for all missed services and for each subsequent missed service until normal service is restored.
- i. When the labor disruption has been settled, notify the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff by email, and indicate when normal service is anticipated to resume.

7. Definitions: (N)

- a. "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service).
- b. "Next scheduled service date" this date is defined by each customer's subscription service.
 - i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21.
 - ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15.
 - iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28.
- c. Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit.

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: May 16, 2014		Effective date: July 1, 2014
	(For Official	Use Only)
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

RECEIVED MAY 16, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-141101 Tariff No. ___8___ __3_Revised Page No. __18___ Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name: <u>Item 55 – Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units</u> The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. • If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: \$4.29 per 32 Gallon Unit Residential (A) \$2.64 per 32 Gallon Unit Commercial (A) Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60 – Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day Labor Day Washington's Birthday Veterans Day Memorial Day Thanksgiving Independence Christmas Day Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$31.30 Minimum Charge \$31.30 Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays will have a 4 hour minimum unless more than one customer requests overtime service then the 4 hour minimum will be prorated between each customer with total time billed not to exceed total time paid to the driver (except minimum charge) Issued by: Paul Razore Effective date: July 1, 2014 Issue date: May 16, 2014 (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: ______ By:_____

Tariff No8				4_	_Revised F	Page No	23	-			
	Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:										
(1) To solice for resistance condom (2) When resistance yardwas and apartmanage.	s item apply: I waste collection dential propert iniums, etc., where equired by a looste service must rtment building	on, curbsid y. This in there service cal governments be provided so of less that	e recyclin includes s e is billed ment servi ed for sing an _5 _ re	g (when ingle if directly ce lever gle-families identing area:	re re am to l or ily al u	noted) and ily dwelling the occup- dinance so dwellings, units, wher	ngs, duplexe ant of each re lid waste col duplexes, m	ollection sees, apartmesidential lection, cu	ervices (whents, mobunit; and/ourbside reces, condon	ile hon r ycling, ninium:	mes, and
Number of Units or Type of Container	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle	rarowas te Service Rate		Units or Type of Container	Frequency of Service		Recycle Service Rate	yardwa ste Service Rate	
					l	60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	16.92(A)	4.40	10.27	ĺ
						60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	9.90(A)	4.40	10.27	ļ
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	5.40	10.27		60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	6.23(A)	4.40	10.27	ĺ
Mini Can	WG/EOWR	9.48(A)	4.40	10.27	l	90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	27.01(A)	4.40	10.27	ŀ
Mini can	EOWG/EOWR	6.30(A)	4.40	10.27		90-96 Toter		14.90(A)	4.40	10.27	İ
Mini can	MG/EOWR WG/EOWR	4.13(A)	4.40	10.27	l	90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	9.01(A)	4.40	10.27	İ
Can Can	EOWG/EOWR	11.83(A) 7.53(A)	4.40	10.27	l						İ
Can	MG/EOWR	4.32(A)	4.40	10.27	l						ŀ
Ouri	WO/LOVIC	1.02(11)	1.10	10.21	l						j
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling List others used: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page											
·	Paul Razore May 16, 2014						Effecti	ve date: Ju	aly 1, 2014		
	<u> </u>		(Fo	r Offic	ial	Use Only)			<u>-</u> ,		—
Docket No.	TG		Date	:				By:			

Tariff N	o. <u>8</u>		_	4_Revised Page No24		
-	Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:					
<u>Item 100</u>) – Residential Service –	Monthly Rates (contin	ued from previous pag	<u>e)</u>		
Note 4:		for partially filled cans		re picked up on a particular trip. en if customer fails to set		
Note 5:	circumstances outside t	he control of the driver feet in order to rea	the driver is required ach the truck. The char	s roll-out charges where, due to to move an automated cart or ege for this roll-out service is:		
Note 6:	The charge for an occas regular pickup is:	sional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ini-can, or micro-mini can on a		
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 4.29 (A)			
		Mini-can	\$			
		Micro-mini can	\$ N/A			
		60-gallon toter	\$ 8.58 (A)			
		90-gallon toter	\$ 12.87 (A)			
		Bag	\$ 4.29 (A)			
		Other:	\$			
	Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$9.40 (A)_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 8: In lieu of scheduled pickup. If a customer requests a pickup on the same day of the week, but on an off week there will be a charge of \$5.00 for the off schedule pickup in addition to charges due for scheduled collection services. This charge only applies to customers who have requested every other week and monthly pickups.					
Issued b	y: Paul Razore					
Issue da	te: May 16, 2014	Æ OCC :		ctive date: July 1, 2014		
		(For Official	al Use Only)			
Docket l	No. TG	Date:		By:		

RECEIVED	MAY 16	, 2014 WA.	U1. & 11	KANS CC	JMM. OKI	GINE	AL I	J-141101
Tariff No. 8	Tariff No8							
Company Name/P Registered Trade N		er: Sanitary So	ervice Co, Inc	c. G-14				
		<u>Item 105 – Mu</u>	ılti-family Se	rvice – Mon	thly Rates			
Service Area: All of o	our service are	a shown in Append	lix A except the	city of Fernda	le			
Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 ½ Yards	2 Y	ards	3 Yards
Monthly Rent, if Applicable								
First Pickup Each Additional	2.64(A)	4.06(A)	6.35(A)	22.76(A)	30.09(A)	37.33	(A)	50.43(A)
Pickup	2.64(A)	4.06(A)	6.35(A)	13.79(A)	19.43(A)	25.25	(A)	37.00(A)
Special Pickups	22.64(A)	24.06(A)	26.35(A)	33.79(A)	39.43(A)	45.25		57.00(A)
Monthly Minimum	11.43(A)	17.58(A)	27.50(A)	68.68(A)	94.79(A)	121.41	(A)	173.64(A)
m								
Temporary Service Initial Delivery				14.09	14.09	14.09	l	14.40
Pickup Rate				26.40(A)	29.52(A)	46.87		56.04(A)
Rent per Calendar							()	2 313 1(2 2)
Day				.75	1.03	1.47		2.13
Rent Per Month Frequency of Service	Codes W-we	oldyn FOW Fyar	v other went. M	– Monthly: Ot	than			
Note 1: The recyclin	g charge of:		llons and \$1.45	per yard need	s to be added to			
Note 2: The charge i		s rate for yardwas	ste is: \$ <u>N/A</u>	Descriptio	on/rules related to	yardwa	ste prog	gram are
	page	20(4) 22 11	1.22(4)	1 1	. 1 11 1			1
Note 3: A recycling charge for a		extra outlined in N		<u>per yara needs</u>	s to be added to the	ne above	<u>e rates</u> a	ind to the
		ged for service requested cans. No cred						
Note 5: The charge	e for an occas	ional extra resider		ote <u>r, mini-can</u>	, or micro-mini c	an on a		
Tymo of	racantaala	Rate per rece		т,	ype of receptacle		-	per receptacle,
32-gallon o	receptacle	per pickt \$ 2.64(A)	шр	1 YD	ype of receptacie		\$ 13.79	er pickup
60-gallon t		\$ 4.06(A)		1 ½ Yard				3(A)
90-gallon t		\$ 6.35(A)		2 yard				5(A)
yo ganon t		\$		3 Yard				0(A)
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$\frac{11.43(A)}{20.00}\$ per can/unit plus recycling charges. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Recycling service rates on this page expire: _June 30, 2015_								
Issued by: Paul R	azore							
•					Effective da	itar Inde	, 1 201	1.4
Issue date: May 16	J, 4U14	(1	For Official U	Jse Only)	Lifective da	uc. July	1, 201	14
Docket No. TG		Dar	te:		F	Ву:		

TECET VED		, 2011 1111	. C1. & 11	un ib con	IVI. OICIOI VI	L 10 141101
Tariff No. <u>8</u>					4_Revised Pa	ge No. <u>28</u>
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		per: Sanitary S	Service Co, Inc	c. G-14		
		<u>Item 105 – M</u>	ulti-family Ser	rvice – Monthly	y Rates	
Service Area: All of o	our service are	ea shown in Apper	ndix A except the	city of Ferndale		
Permanent Service	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
Monthly Rent, if						
Applicable	(7.27(A)	01.69(A)	11406(4)			
First Pickup Each Additional	67.37(A)	91.68(A)	114.06(A)			
Pickup	47.49(A)	71.74(A)	95.98(A)			
Special Pickups	67.49(A)	91.74(A)	115.98(A)			
Monthly Minimum	225.51(A)	330.57(A)	433.67(A)			
T. G.						
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	18.35	18.35	18.35	Γ	1	
Pickup Rate	62.56(A)	93.12(A)	119.48(A)			
Rent per Calendar	02.00(11)	70.12(11)	1151.0(11)			
Day	2.58	2.92	3.31			
Rent Per Month						
Frequency of Service	Codes: W=we	eekly; EOW – Eve	ry other went; M	= Monthly; Other	·	
Note 1. The recyclin	a aharaa afi	\$ 0.22 pag 22 ag	llong and \$1.45	non word noods to	he added to the abov	va ratas and to the
Note 1: The recyclin					to recycling program	
29 .	un occusione	a extra outiliea i	<u> </u>	puon/ruies reluiee	to recycling program	if the shown on page
Note 2: The charge i	ncluded in th	is rate for yardwa	aste is: \$ N/A	Description/ru	ales related to yardwa	aste program are
shown on	page <u>29</u>	•		_	•	
Note 3: A recycling				per yard needs to	be added to the above	e rates and to the
charge for a	n occasional	extra outlined in	Note 5.			
Note 1: Customers	will be char	and for sarvice re	guested even if f	fawar unite ara ni	ekad un on a narticule	ar trip. No credit will
					to set receptacles out	
					micro-mini can on a	
		Rate per rec	eptacle,			Rate per receptacle,
Type of 1	receptacle	per picl	cup	Туре	of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon c	an or unit	\$ 2.64(A)		4 YD		\$ 47.49(A)
60-gallon t	oter	\$ 4.06(A)		6 Yard		\$ 71.74(A)
90-gallon t	oter	\$ 6.35(A)		8 yard		\$ 95.98(A)
						(A) per can/unit plus
					up day for the area in	
		mer requires serv	ice be provided	on other than nor	mal scheduled pickup	day, rates for special
pickups wi			- 20, 2015			
Recycling service ra	ites on this p	age expire: <u>jun</u>	<u>e 30, 2015</u> _			
Issued by: Paul Ra	azore					
Issue date: May 16	5, 2014				Effective date: July	y 1, 2014
		(For Official U	se Only)		
Docket No. TG		Da	ate:		By:	
					<u>-</u>	

Tariff No8		3_Revised Page No35
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14	

<u>Item 207 – Excess Weight – Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport</u>

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

- Appears to be overloaded;
- Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
- Would cause the company to violate load limitations or safe vehicle operation; and/or
- Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance
Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)
32 Gallon Can	65
60-64 Gallon Toter	100
90-96 Gallon Toter	150
1 Yard Container	200
1 ½ Yard Container	300
2 Yard Container	400

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance
Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)
3 Yard Container	600
4 Yard Container	800
6 Yard Container	1200
8 Yard Container	1600

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Type/Size of	Charge
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	
32 Gallon Can	\$ 4.29(A) per Can
60-64 Gallon Toter	\$ 8.58(A) per Toter
90-96 Gallon Toter	\$ 12.87(A) per Toter
1 Yard Container	\$43.46(A) per Container
1 ½ Yard Container	\$ 59.72(A) per Container
2 Yard Container	\$ 74.79(A) per Container

Type/Size of	Charge
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	
3 Yard Container	\$103.06 (A) per Container
4 Yard Container	\$141.29(A) per Container
6 Yard Container	\$208.18 (A) per Container
8 Yard Container	\$274.93 (A) per Container

Item 208 - UNLATCH/UNLOCK CHARGES

An unlatch/unlock charge of \$2.42 per enclosure per pickup will be assessed where gates or locks must be opened and closed to pickup the container.

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: May 16, 2014	(For Official Use Only)	Effective date: July 1, 2014
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		3_Revised Page No37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sa Registered Trade Name:	anitary Service Co, Inc. G-14	

<u>Item 230 – Disposal Fees</u>

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

D' 1'' (1 '')	TD CM (1 1	F C 1' 1
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fees for disposal
Recomp of Washington, INC.		
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 78.75 per Ton (A)
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 84.04 per Ton
Appliances(No refrigerators/Freezers)	White Goods	\$ 55.00 per Appliances
Recycling & Disposal Services INC		
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 98.74 per Ton (A)
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 98.74 per Ton (A)
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$ 71.07 per Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 98.74 per Ton (A)
Appliances Except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$ 10.00 per Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$ 50.00 per Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$ 50.00 per Appliance Plus: 85.00 Per Ton
Passenger Tires Rims Off	Tires	\$ 2.00 per Tire
Passenger Tires Rims On	Tires	\$ 4.00 per Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires	\$ Varies by Size
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$6.00 per Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$20.00 per Appliance
City of Bellingham		
Vactor Waste	MSW	\$ 54.36 per Ton

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.

necessary.	iai conditions at each speci	ne disposai site. Attach additional sheets	s as
Issued by: Paul Razore			
Issue date: May 16, 2014		Effective date: July 1, 2014	
	(For Official Us	e Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 8 3 Revised Page No. 38						
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:						
Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.						
			Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 gallon	90-96 Gallon	1Yard	1 ½ Yard	_2Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 2.64(A)	\$ 4.06(A)	\$ 6.35(A)	\$ 22.76(A)	\$ 30.09(A)	\$ 37.33(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 2.64(A)	\$ 4.06(A)	\$ 6.35(A)	\$ 13.79(A)	\$ 19.43(A)	\$ 25.25(A)
Special Pickups	\$ 22.64(A)	\$ 24.06(A)	\$ 26.35(A)	\$ 33.79(A)	\$ 39.43(A)	\$ 45.25(A)
Monthly Minimum	\$ 11.43(A)	\$ 17.58(A)	\$ 27.50(A)	\$ 38.89(A)	\$ 52.82(A)	\$ 66.87(A)
	1 2 7	, , ,	, , ,	, , ,	1 - 1 - ()	, , ,
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$ 14.09	\$ 14.09	\$ 14.09
Pickup Rate	\$ 11.43(A)	\$ 17.58(A)	\$ 27.50(A)	\$ 26.40(A)	\$ 29.52(A)	\$ 46.87(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$.75	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.47
Rent Per Month						
 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):						
Issued by: Paul Razore						_
Issue date: May 16, 2014				Effective d	ate: July 1, 20	14
-		(For Officia	l Use Only)		-	
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No8 3_Revised Page No39						
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:						
Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.						
			Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Pickup	\$ 50.43(A)	\$ 67.37(A)	\$ 91.68(A)	\$ 114.06(A)		
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 37.00(A)	\$ 47.49(A)	\$ 71.74(A)	\$ 95.98(A)		
Special Pickups	\$ 57.00(A)	\$ 67.49(A)	\$ 91.74(A)	\$ 115.98(A)		
Monthly Minimum	\$ 93.72(A)	\$122.93(A)	\$175.62(A)	\$ 226.36(A)		
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 14.40	\$ 18.35	\$ 18.35	\$ 18.35		
Pickup Rate	\$ 56.04(A)	\$ 62.56(A)	\$ 93.12(A)	\$ 119.48(A)		
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 2.13	\$ 2.57	\$ 2.92	\$ 3.31		
Rent Per Month						
 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):						
Issued by: Paul Razore						
Issue date: May 16, 2014				Effective d	ate: July 1, 201	14
(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No <u>8</u>				4_Rev	vised Page No.	42
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:						
Item 255 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.						
			_			
D	1 37 1	1 1 /0 37 1		of Container	4 \$7 1	6 37 1
Permanent Service	1_ Yard	_1 1/2 Yard	2 _Yard	3Yard	4Yard	6Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$ 43.46(A)	\$ 59.72(A) \$	\$ 74.79(A) \$	\$103.06(A)	\$141.29(A)	\$208.18(A) \$
Special Fickups	φ	Φ	Φ	Ψ	φ	Φ
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$0.91(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):						
Recycling service rates on this page expire: <u>June 30, 2015</u>						
Issued by: Paul Razore						
Issue date: May 16, 2014				Effective d	late: July 1, 20	14
		(For Officia	l Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No. 8				3_Re	vised Page No.	43
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name:	ımber: Sanita	ary Service Co,	Inc. G-14			
Ī	Non-Compa	op Box Service acted Material (es stated per dr	Company-owr	ned drop box)	<u>rn</u>	
Service Area: All of our se	rvice area sho	wn in Appendix	х А.			
			Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent Service	10 – 20 Yard	25_ Yard	30_Yard		Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 181.70	\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 29.05	\$ 29.05	\$ 29.05	\$ 29.05	\$	\$
Pickup Rate	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
 Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$\(\)						
Issued by: Paul Razore						_
Issue date: May 16, 2014		(For Officia	ıl Use Only)	Effective of	late: July 1, 20	14

Docket No. TG-______ By:_____

Tariff No. <u>8</u>				3_Rev	vised Page No.	46	
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:							
Item 275 – Drop Box Service – To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A.							
			Size or Type	e of Container			
Permanent Service	10-40 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 128.86	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s	,			'			
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$\sum_{2.00}\$ per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard per pickup. Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers. Note 5: For multi-family customers add \$5.91(A) per yard per for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Note 1: A connect/unconnect fee of \$6.70 per pickup when applicable. Recycling service rates on this page expire: June 30, 2015							
Issued by: Paul Razore							
Janua data: May 16, 2014				Efforting 1	latar Index 1 00	1.4	
Issue date: May 16, 2014		(For Officia	1 Use Only)	Effective d	late: July 1, 20	14	
		(1 OI OIIICIA	i Osc Omy)				
Docket No. TG-		Date:			By:		